
2313 2595 2595 2286 309

Anatomical Pathology
Anesthesiology
Cardiac Surgery
Community Medicine
Dermatology
Diagnostic Radiology
Emergency Medicine
Family Medicine
Family Medicine  MOTP
General Pathology
General Surgery
Hematological Pathology
Internal Medicine
Laboratory Medicine
Medical Biochemistry
Medical Genetics
Medical Microbiology
Neurology
Neurology - Pediatric
Neuropathology
Neurosurgery
Nuclear Medicine
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Ophthalmology
Orthopedic Surgery
Otolaryngology
Pediatrics
Physical Med & Rehab
Plastic Surgery
Psychiatry
Radiation Oncology
Urology

22

135

6

17

37

86

73

732

20

0

91

2

316

11

1

4

14

31

4

0

23

13

126

59

76

41

133

20

45

118

25

32

First Choice
Discipline

25

111

11

23

17

81

56

1009

20

1

108

3

393

19

5

8

9

40

9

4

20

9

95

35

80

28

128

22

26

143

26

31

Quota
Offered

25

111

11

22

17

82

56

1009

20

1

108

3

394

19

5

7

9

40

8

4

20

9

95

35

80

28

129

23

26

142

26

31

Total Quota
after

Reversion
21

109

5

14

17

80

56

856

20

0

91

2

333

13

3

5

9

35

6

1

19

8

95

35

78

28

124

19

26

122

25

31

Quota
Filled

4

2

6

8

0

2

0

153

0

1

17

1

61

6

2

2

0

5

2

3

1

1

0

0

2

0

5

4

0

20

1

0

Quota
Vacant

 1.0 %

 5.8 %

 0.3 %

 0.7 %

 1.6 %

 3.7 %

 3.2 %

 31.6 %

 0.9 %

 0.0 %

 3.9 %

 0.1 %

 13.7 %

 0.5 %

 0.0 %

 0.2 %

 0.6 %

 1.3 %

 0.2 %

 0.0 %

 1.0 %

 0.6 %

 5.4 %

 2.6 %

 3.3 %

 1.8 %

 5.8 %

 0.9 %

 1.9 %

 5.1 %

 1.1 %

 1.4 %

% Total
Choices

 1.0%

 4.3%

 0.4%

 0.9%

 0.7%

 3.1%

 2.2%

 38.9%

 0.8%

 0.0%

 4.2%

 0.1%

 15.1%

 0.7%

 0.2%

 0.3%

 0.3%

 1.5%

 0.3%

 0.2%

 0.8%

 0.3%

 3.7%

 1.3%

 3.1%

 1.1%

 4.9%

 0.8%

 1.0%

 5.5%

 1.0%

 1.2%

% Total
Quota

 Total  100.0%  100.0 %

 Discipline

Note 1: Data excludes the number of positions which were reserved solely for International Medical Graduates.

Note 2: MOTP: Canadian medical school applicants whose medical school training has been funded through the
Medical Officer Training Plan (MOTP) or the Military Medical Training Plan, may apply only to Family Medicine programs
which are identified in a separate list of military-sponsored family medicine training opportunities in the CaRMS Program
Information.
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